Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
F-4
RTE02 and RTE03 Miniature Rotary Switches
RTE02 and RTE03 are two types of a
subminiature rotary changeover switch
to be mounted on PC boards. PC pins

With
ground 5terminal
Ordering code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Example: RTE 10 1 0 N 2 1
1 Designation: RTE
2 Types: 02 = 2 positions,
03 = 3 positions,
10 = decimal code,
16 = hexadecimal code
3 Ground terminal: 0 = without,
1 = with, not available for the vertical version (V)
4 Actuation:
0 = screw driver slot, no shaft
1 = shaft � 4 mm (� 0.157 inch), 7.5 mm (0.295 inch) long,  screwdriver slot
2 = actuator for button, button to be ordered and delivered separately
5 Operating direction:
N = normal, from top side
R = reverse, from bottom through a PC board or a panel
V = vertical, side actuation, only RTE10 and RTE16
6 Codes:
0 = none for RTE02 and RTE03,
1 = binary code for RTE10,
2 = binary code complement for RTE10,
3 = gray code for RTE10,
4 = hexadecimal code for RTE16
7 Contact plating: 1 = silver, only RTE02 and RTE03
3 = gold, all types
Ordering code for RTE buttons; supplied bulk 1 2 3
Example: BTN RTE 40
1 Button: BTN
2 Designation: RTE
3 Color: 40 = red,
50 = green,
90 = black
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
F-8
RTE10 and RTE16 Miniature Rotary Switches
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
RTE10 and RTE16 are two coded types
of a subminiature rotary switch to be
mounted on PC boards. PC pins are in
a 2.54 mm (0.100 inch) grid. RTE10 with
decimal code, RTE16 with hexadecimal
code.
� 3 operation versions:
– screw driver slot without shaft
– knurled plastic shaft with � 4.0 mm
(� 0.157) � 7.5 mm (0.295) and
screw driver slot
– button in red, green or black
� Only version with screw driver slot for
automatic insertion
� Can be wave soldered, resistant to
flux soldering
� Cleaning by immersion in a solvent with
or without ultrasonic or by water spray
� Optionally without or with ground
terminal against electrostatic discharge
� Gold contacts, tin plated
Applications
� RTE10 is specially designed for direct
binary coding with 10 positions and
RTE16 for hexadecimal coding with
16 positions
� RTE10 versions with binary code
complement or Gray code are also
available

� Instrumentation
� Security Systems
Ordering code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Example: RTE 10 0 0 G 2 3
1 Designation: RTE
2 Types: 02 = 2 positions
03 = 3 positions
10 = decimal code
16 = hexadecimal code
3 Ground terminal:
0 (without)
4 Actuation: 0 = screw driver slot, no shaft
2 = actuator for button, button to
be ordered & delivered
separately
5 Operating direction:
G = surface mount
“G wing“ type
6 Codes: 0 = none for RTE02 & RTE03
1 = binary code for RTE10
2 = binary code complement
for RTE10
3 = gray code for RTE10
4 = hexadecimal code for RTE16
7 Contact material:
1 = silver, only RTE02 & RTE03
3 = gold, all types
Mechanical data
See the detailed catalog pages starting on F-4 for RTE02, RTE03, RTE10 and RTE16
Electrical data
See the detailed catalog pages starting on F-4 for RTE02, RTE03, RTE10 and RTE16
Environmental data
See the detailed catalog pages starting on F-4 for RTE02, RTE03, RTE10 and RTE16
Soldering Conditions
Infra red reflow soldering - According to CECC 00 802
Pre-heating:     Temperature 130°C 60S
Heating Temperature 215°C with a peak of 260°C during 10S
Manual soldering: Temperature 260°C 5S
Cleaning: Washable according to EIA-RS448-2 test and IP-67
Packaging
RTE are delivered on continuous tape in reel:
width 16 mm and external diameter 330 mm
Actuator for screw driver 1250 pieces per reel
Actuator for button 750 pieces per reel
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change
F-13
RTE Miniature Rotary Switches for SMT
RTE 02 00 G 03 RTE 03 00 G 03
RTE 10 00 G 33 RTE 16 00 G 43 RTE 10 02 G 13 RTE 16 02 G 43
Screwdriver slot version Actuator version
Dimensional Drawings
RTE 02 RTE 03 / 10 /16
PC Board Mounting (seen components side)
(0.291) (0.283)
(0.031 x 5)
(0.291) (0.291) (0.197) (0.197)
(0.024 x 5) (0
.0
04
)
(0
.1
48
)
(0
.1
54
)
(0.291)
(0.100)(0.100)
(0.027 x 5) (0